

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No. 48058/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2018 in CRLA No. 2095/1998 and 2177/1998 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Allahabad)

INDRAPAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent

Date : 02-01-2019 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioners

Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv. (mentioned by)

For Respondent

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 7.1.2019 before the appropriate Bench as per the roster, subject to curing of defects, if any.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master