

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3363-3364/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2018 in CRLA No. 2095/1998 31-07-2018 in CRLA No. 2177/1998 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

INDRAPAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 14-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Ms. Shryasi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List next week for consideration of bail of Ram Pal Singh.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER