

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 313-314/2020

INDRAPAL SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR BAIL)

Date : 06-03-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Surat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharendra Singh Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State to get instructions about the sentence undergone by Petitioner No.2-Ram Pal Singh.

List on 16.3.2020. No further adjournment will be granted.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER