

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).313-314/2020

INDRAPAL SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 69835/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 69834/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 69833/2021 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 01-09-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Ms. Pratiksha Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhirendra Singh Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Shreyase Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master