

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).313-314/2020

INDRAPAL SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-09-2021 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Ms. Pratiksha Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharendra Singh Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Shreyase Agrawal, Adv.

- 1 Hon'ble Mrs Justice B V Nagarathna pronounced the non-reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr Justice L Nageswara Rao, Hon'ble Mr Justice B R Gavai and Her Ladyship.
- 2 In terms of the non-reportable judgment, the appeals are dismissed. We direct the appellant Ram Pal Singh to surrender before the concerned jail authority forthwith to serve the remainder of the sentence. The bail bond stands cancelled. Since, the appellant, Inder Pal Singh (A-1) was granted remission, he need not surrender before the concerned jail authority and his sentence is reduced to the period already undergone.
- 3 Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)